
Support Grips, Pulling Grips, Strain Relief Grips

CATALOGUE

Manufacturer of Cable Grips

· CE, UL & CSA Listed
· Wide Range of Styles & Sizes
· Color Can Be Customized



Cable Grip Families

Maxdao Cable Grips are built tough for industrial applications. The broad selection of strain relief, pulling, and 
support grips are available in a wide range of styles and sizes to serve all of your cable protection needs. Maxdao 
can provide professional solutions according to customer’s usage scenarios.

Support Grips

Pulling Grips

nylon and wire rope. Used for overhead, underground or in-plant wiring applications. These grips protect the 
cable from abrasion and ease the cable through bends and rough surfaces.

Strain Relief Grips
Strain relief grips are used to connect cords or cable to electrical enclosures and industrial equipment. These 
grips prevent cable or conduit pull-out at the point of termination due to tension. Strain relief grips also 
distribute strain throughout the length of the mesh during bending, prolonging the life of the cable.
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Quick Reference Selection Guide

Support Grips

For single hook attachment of 
permanent indoor/outdoor cable. 

service drop and bus drop grips.

Single Eye
For double hook attachment of 
permanent indoor/outdoor cable. 

duty grips.

Double Eye

permanent indoor/outdoor cable. 

support grips.

fasten around a beam, pipe or other 

standard duty, service drop and bus drop 
grips.

Locking Bale

Pulling Grips

For industrial pulling of electrical cable, 
overhead transmission and for 
underground and industrial plant wiring 
and re-wiring.

Flexible Eye
For removing underground cable and 
pulling slack in existing cable and new 
installations and when end of cable is not 
available.

For underground wiring and overhead 
heavy-duty pulling of service lines and 
new construction cable.

Rotating Eye
High-pressure hose safety restraint 

severe fatalities.  reliably stops the 
unpredictable and potentially hazardous 
movement of a high-pressure hose. Used 
on various high-pressure hoses, 
including air, water, hydraulic, slurry, etc.

Whipsocks & Whipchecks

Strain Relief Grips

Indoor use only for wiring of electrical 
enclosures, machine tools, portable 
power tools, bus drop cable systems.

Dust Tight Grips

moisture, splash, or washdown. 
Examples are enclosures, crane hoist and 
pendant drop stations, hand tools, 
pumps, and processing equipment. 

Deluxe Cord Grips
Connects liquid-tight conduit to electrical 
enclosures. Provides a liquid-tight seal and 
protects against cable damage caused by 

Liquid-Tight Grips
Provides heavy duty strain relief on plug 
and connector cord assemblies and 
portable equipment.

I-Grips
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Lace-up

Hoisting Grips

Single Eye
Pre-laced & Lace-up Grips

Product Description

• Hoisting grips are used with safety ropes to safely lift cables onto the tower and providing permanent support.

• Use at 200 ft (60 m) intervals to raise cable on tower.
• Closed mesh hoisting grips are used when the end of the cable is accessible.
• Lace-up hoisting grip allows use of any area of the cable.

Pre-laced Hoisting Grips
Cable Diameter

Lace-up Hoisting Grips
Cable Diameter

Bale Length

Bale Length

Mesh Length

Mesh Length

Part Number

HG38PL

HG12PL

HG78PL

Part Number

HG38L

HG12L

HG78L

Pre-laced

Break Strength*

260 lbs.

1200 lbs.

3000 lbs.

6000 lbs.

Break Strength*

260 lbs.

1200 lbs.

3000 lbs.

6000 lbs.

Approximate 

Approximate 
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Split Lace

Split Rod

Standard Duty Support Grips

Standard Duty Support Grips 

Cable Diameter

38.

Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

SEHG1216

SEHG3238

SEHG7688

Closed Mesh
Part Number

SGSL1216

SGSL3238

SGSL7688

Split Lace
Part Number

SGSR1216

SGSR3238

SGSR7688

Split Rod
Break Strength*

770 lbs.

1300 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

3760 lbs.

3760 lbs.

Approximate

Closed Mesh

Single Eye Grips

Single Eye
Closed Mesh, Split Lace & Split Rod Grips

Product Description

• Single eye for use when cable is vertical and for applications where cable bends.
• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel, tinned bronze, galvanized steel, nylon and aramid according to customer requirements.
• Closed mesh provides permanent support when cable end is available.
• Split lace provides permanent support for mid-cable placement.
• Split rod provides support for mid-cable placement.



Standard Duty Support Grips 

Closed Mesh

Split Lace

Split Rod

Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

DEHG1216

DEHG3238

DEHG7688

Closed Mesh
Part Number

SGDL1216

SGDL3238

SGDL7688

Split Lace
Part Number

SGDR1216

SGDR3238

SGDR7688

Split Rod
Break Strength*

770 lbs.

1300 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

3760 lbs.

3760 lbs.

Approximate
Double Eye Grips

Double Eye
Closed Mesh, Split Lace & Split Rod Grips

Product Description

• Double eye for use when cable is vertical and extends without bending.
• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel, tinned bronze, galvanized steel, nylon and aramid according to customer requirements.
• Closed mesh provides permanent support when cable end is available.
• Split lace provides permanent support for mid-cable placement.
• Split rod provides support for mid-cable placement.     

Standard Duty Support Grips



Standard Duty Support Grips

Closed Mesh

Split Lace

Split Rod

Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

SSG012

SSG016

SSG022

SSG032

SSG038

SSG060

Closed Mesh
Part Number

SSOG012

SSOG016

SSOG022

SSOG032

SSOG038

SSOG060

Split Lace
Part Number

SSLG012

SSLG016

SSLG022

SSLG032

SSLG038

SSLG060

Split Rod
Break Strength*

770 lbs.

1300 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

3760 lbs.

3760 lbs.

Approximate

06Standard Duty Support Grips

Closed Mesh, Split Lace & Split Rod Grips

Product Description

• Main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel, tinned bronze, galvanized steel, nylon and aramid according to customer requirements.
• Closed mesh provides permanent support when cable end is available.
• Split lace provides permanent support for mid-cable placement.
• Split rod provides support for mid-cable placement.     



Heavy Duty Support Grips

Single Eye, Double Eye
Closed Mesh & Split Lace Grips

Product Description

• Designed for use with poles, towers, buildings, elevators, mine shafts and other structures.
• Permanent support of heavy loads and long runs of vertically hung cables, hose, tubing and metal rods.
• Double weave provides industrial strength.
• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel or tinned bronze.
• Closed mesh provides permanent support when cable end is available.
• Split lace provides permanent support for mid-cable placement. 

Closed Mesh

Split Lace

Closed Mesh

Split Lace

Cable Diameter

38.

Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

MHG100-P

Closed Mesh
Part Number

MHG100-L

Split Lace
Break Strength*

2700 lbs.

Approximate
Single Eye Grips

Cable Diameter

38.

Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

DMHG100-P

DMHG200-P

DMHG300-P

Closed Mesh
Part Number

DMHG100-L

DMHG200-L

DMHG300-L

Split Lace
Break Strength*

2700 lbs.

10080 lbs.

10080 lbs.

10080 lbs.

12000 lbs.

12000 lbs.

Approximate
Double Eye Grips

07 Heavy Duty Support Grips Cord Grips
Product Description

• For use in both indoor and outdoor applications to prevent cable pullout, to control arc of bend, and to provide a tight seal against environmental elements such as dirt, 
moisture and coolants.

• They are available in your choice of aluminum, plated steel, nylon and stainless steel. 

Straight Male

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

CGF606

CGF608

CGF610

CGF612

Straight Female No.

CGF808

CGF810

CGF812

CGF816

-

-

Straight Female No.

_

_

_

_

_

Straight Male No.

CG302

CG306

CG307

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

CG606

CG608

CG610

CG612

Straight Male No.

CG808

CG810

CG812

CG816

CG818

CG820

Straight Male No.

CG1016

CG1018

CG1020

CG1022

90º Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

Cord Grips

Straight Female

33 Cord Grips



Locking Bale Support Grips

Closed Mesh, Split Lace & Split Rod Grips

Product Description

• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel, tinned bronze, galvanized steel.
• Closed mesh provides permanent support when cable end is available.
• Split lace provides permanent support for mid-cable placement.
• Split rod provides support for mid-cable placement.

Closed Mesh

Split Lace

Split Rod

Locking Bale Support Grips
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

Closed Mesh
Part Number
Split Lace

Part Number
Split Rod

Break Strength*

770 lbs.

1320 lbs.

3360 lbs.

3360 lbs.

Approximate

08Cord Grips
Product Description

• For use in both indoor and outdoor applications to prevent cable pullout, to control arc of bend, and to provide a tight seal against environmental elements such as dirt, 
moisture and coolants.

• They are available in your choice of aluminum, plated steel, nylon and stainless steel. 

Straight Male

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

CGF606

CGF608

CGF610

CGF612

Straight Female No.

CGF808

CGF810

CGF812

CGF816

-

-

Straight Female No.

_

_

_

_

_

Straight Male No.

CG302

CG306

CG307

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

CG606

CG608

CG610

CG612

Straight Male No.

CG808

CG810

CG812

CG816

CG818

CG820

Straight Male No.

CG1016

CG1018

CG1020

CG1022

90º Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

Cord Grips

Straight Female

33 Cord Grips



Closed Mesh

Split Lace

Kevlar Support Grips

Kevlar
Closed Mesh & Split Lace Grips 

Product Description

• Single eye attachment for permanent indoor/outdoor cable.
• Double weave braided design for added strength and positive holding power.

• Closed mesh provides permanent support when cable end is available.
• Split lace provides permanent support for mid-cable placement. 

Kevlar Support Grips
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

Closed Mesh
Part Number
Split Lace

Break Strength*

770 lbs.

1300 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

1680 lbs.

3000 lbs.

3000 lbs.

Approximate

Kevlar Support Grips



Service Drop Support Grips 

Service Drop

Product Description

• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel, tinned bronze, galvanized steel.
• Single eye for use when cable is vertical and for applications where cable bends.

Single Eye

Single Eye Grips
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

MSHG0710PL

Locking Bale Grips
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

LSHG06

LSHG12

LSHG16

LSHG22

Break Strength*

1020 lbs.

1020 lbs.

Approximate 

Break Strength*

1020 lbs.

1020 lbs.

Approximate 
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Single Eye

Bus Drop Support Grips
Product Description

• Relieve sudden stress on cord or cable overhead systems when used with bus drop support spring.
• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel or galvanized steel.
• Single eye for use when cable is vertical and for applications where cable bends.

Single Eye Grips
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part NumberBreak Strength*

4

1100 lbs.

1100 lbs.

1100 lbs.

1100 lbs.

Approximate

Locking Bale Grips
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part NumberBreak Strength*

1100 lbs.

1100 lbs.

1100 lbs.

1100 lbs.

Approximate

Bus-Drop Accessories
Description

Safety spring

Safety spring

Load (max.)

80 lbs.

Part Number

Safety Spring

11

650 lbs.

650 lbs.



Single Eye, Closed Mesh

Single Eye, Split Rod

Fiber Optics Support Grips

Single Eye, 
Closed Mesh & Split Rod

Product Description

• Tinned-bronze wire mesh provides corrosion resistance.
• Top-mounted reinforced eye protector provides stable and longer-life support.
• Closed mesh provides permanent support when cable end is available.
• Split rod provides support for mid-cable placement.

12Fiber Optics Support Grips

Single Eye, Closed Mesh
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

FOSG18

FOSG22

FOSG30

FOSG37

Break Strength*

300 lbs.

300 lbs.

300 lbs.

300 lbs.

800 lbs.

Approximate

Single Eye, Split Rod
Cable Diameter Bale Length Mesh Length Part Number

FOSR18

FOSR22

FOSR30

FOSR37

Break Strength*

300 lbs.

300 lbs.

300 lbs.

300 lbs.

800 lbs.

Approximate



Single Weave, Closed Mesh

Conduit Riser Grips

Single Weave, Closed Mesh

Product Description

• Conduit Riser Support Grips are used to support cable runs in vertical or sloping standard rigid conduit.

• Ideal way to hold cable in vertical conduit , helps prevent cable pullouts.
• Grips install quickly and easily with no damage to electrical cable.

Cable Sizes

Length

Approx.
Break Strength*

0.50-0.62"
(12.7-15.7mm)

8"(203.2mm)

530 lbs.

-

-

-

-

0.63-0.74"
(16.0-18.8mm)

9"(228.6mm)

790 lbs.

-

CR062R1

CR062R112

CR062R2

CR062R212

CR062R3

-

-

-

-

0.75-0.99"
(19.1-25.1mm)

11"(279.4mm)

1030 lbs.

-

-

-

-

1.00-1.24"
(25.4-31.5mm)

12"(304.8mm)

1610 lbs.

-

-

-

CR100R112

CR100R2

CR100R212

CR100R3

CR100R312

-

-

1.25-1.49"
(31.8-37.8mm)

12"(304.8mm)

1610 lbs.

-

-

-

-

1.50-1.74"
(38.1-44.2mm)

14"(355.6mm)

1610 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

Sizes
Conduit 

38.

Cable Sizes

Length

Approx.
Break Strength*

1.75-1.99"
(44.5-50.5mm)

15"(381.0mm)

2150 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

2.00-2.49"
(50.8-63.2mm)

17"(431.8mm)

3260 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

-

CR200R3

CR200R312

CR200R6

2.50-2.99"
(63.5-75.9mm)

18"(457.2mm)

3260 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

3.00-3.49"
(76.2-88.6mm)

20"(508.0mm)

4080 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

CR300R6

3.50-3.99"
(88.9-101.3mm)

21"(533.4mm)

4080 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Sizes
Conduit 

Single Weave, Closed Mesh
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Conduit Riser Grips

Double Weave, Split Lace

Product Description

• Conduit Riser Support Grips are used to support cable runs in vertical or sloping standard rigid conduit.

• Ideal way to hold cable in vertical conduit , helps prevent cable pullouts.
• Grips install quickly and easily with no damage to electrical cable.

Cable Sizes

Length

Approx.
Break Strength*

0.75-0.99"
(19.1-25.1mm)

11"(279.4mm)

1030 lbs.

-

-

1.00-1.24"
(25.4-31.5mm)

12"(304.8mm)

1610 lbs.

-

CRD100L112

CRD100L2

CRD100L212

CRD100L3

CRD100L312

-

-

1.25-1.49"
(31.8-37.8mm)

12"(304.8mm)

1610 lbs.

-

-

1.50-1.74"
(38.1-44.2mm)

14"(355.6mm)

1610 lbs.

-

-

-

1.75-1.99"
(44.5-50.5mm)

15"(381.0mm)

2150 lbs.

-

-

-

-

Sizes
Conduit 

Double Weave, Split Mesh, Lace Closing

Double Weave, Split Lace

Cable Sizes

Length

Approx.
Break Strength*

2.00-2.49"
(50.8-63.2mm)

17"(431.8mm)

3260 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

-

CRD200L3

CRD200L312

CRD200L6

2.50-2.99"
(63.5-75.9mm)

18"(457.2mm)

3260

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

3.00-3.49"
(76.2-88.6mm)

20"(508.0mm)

4080

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

CRD300L6

3.50-3.99"
(88.9-101.3mm)

21"(533.4mm)

4080

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Sizes
Conduit 

Conduit Riser Grips



Conduit Riser Grips

Single Weave, Split Rod

Product Description

• Conduit Riser Support Grips are used to support cable runs in vertical or sloping standard rigid conduit.

• Ideal way to hold cable in vertical conduit, helps prevent cable pullouts.
• Grips install quickly and easily with no damage to electrical cable.

Cable Sizes

Length

Approx.
Break Strength*

0.75-0.99" 
(19.1-25.1mm)

11"(279.4mm)

1030 lbs.

1.00-1.24"
(25.4-31.5mm)

12"(304.8mm)

1610 lbs.

-

CRS100R112

CRS100R2

CRS100R212

CRS100R3

CRS100R312

1.25-1.49"
(31.8-37.8mm)

12"(304.8mm)

1610  lbs.

-

-

1.50-1.74"
(38.1-44.2mm)

14"(355.6mm)

1610  lbs.

-

-

-

1.75-1.99"
(44.5-50.5mm)

15"(381.0mm)

2150  lbs.

-

-

-

-

Sizes
Conduit 

Single Weave, Split Mesh, Rod Closing

38.

Cable Sizes

Length

Approx.
Break Strength*

2.00-2.49"
(50.8-63.2mm)

17"(431.8mm)

3260 lbs.

-

-

-

-

CRS200R3

CRS200R312

2.50-2.99"
(63.5-75.9mm)

18"(457.2mm)

3260  lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

3.00-3.49"
(76.2-88.6mm)

20"(508.0mm)

4080  lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

-

3.50-3.99"
(88.9-101.3mm)

21"(533.4mm)

4080 lbs.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Sizes
Conduit 

Conduit Ring Dimension
Conduit Sizes Ring Number

C-1

C-1-1/2

C-2

C-2-1/2

C-3

C-3-1/2

C-6

O.D. S

-

-

TI.D.
O.D.

I.D.

T

O.D.

S

T

T

I.D.

Single Weave, Split Rod

Conduit Riser Grips    



Flexible Eye Pulling Grips

Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part NumberBreak Strength*

1700 lbs.

1700 lbs.

1700 lbs.

2800 lbs.

Approximate
Junior Pulling Grips

Junior Pulling Grips & Kit

Product Description

• Flexible eye works in both generous and tight spaces.

• Shoulder protectors center the grip within a raceway and provide abrasion resistance.
• Universally applied for single cable or wire bundles.

Description  

Kit Contains 1 each of the following: 

Part Number

Junior Pulling Grip Kit

Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part NumberBreak Strength*

1300 lbs.

2800 lbs.

Approximate
Junior Pulling Grips

Description  

Kit Contains 1 each of the following: 

Part Number

Junior Pulling Grip Kit

FOPGKIT

JPGKIT

Junior Pulling Grips

Junior Pulling Grip Kit

Junior Pulling Grips

Junior Pulling Grip Kit

16Flexible Eye Pulling Grips



Flexible Eye Pulling Grips

Light Duty, Flexible Eye, with Shoulder & without Shoulder

Product Description

• Flexible eye works in both generous and tight spaces.

• Shoulder protectors center the grip within a raceway and provide abrasion resistance.
• Universally applied for single cable or wire bundles in commercial, industrial and underground applications.   

Part Number

DSC3238-S

Break Strength*

2800 lbs.

2800 lbs.

6800 lbs.

10600 lbs.

Approximate

Mesh Length Part Number

DSC3238

DSC7688

Break Strength*

2800 lbs.

2800 lbs.

6800 lbs.

6800 lbs.

6800 lbs.

10600 lbs.

Approximate

Light Duty with Shoulder,
Short Length

Cable Diameter

38.

Mesh Length

Light Duty with Shoulder, Short Length

Light Duty with Shoulder,
Standard Length

Cable Diameter

38.

Light Duty with Shoulder, Standard Length

Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part NumberBreak Strength*

2800 lbs.

2800 lbs.

6800 lbs.

10600 lbs.

Approximate
Light Duty without Shoulder

Light Duty without Shoulder

17 Flexible Eye Pulling Grips



Flexible Eye Pulling Grips

Heavy Duty, Flexible Eye, with Shoulder & without Shoulder

Product Description

• Flexible eye works in both generous and tight spaces.

• Shoulder protectors center the grip within a raceway and provide abrasion resistance.
• Wide application for medium- to heavy-duty applications, higher incoming service lines.  

Heavy Duty with Shoulder,
Short Length

Heavy Duty with Shoulder,
Standard length

Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

HDCS7688-S

Break Strength*

6800 lbs.

31000 lbs.

Approximate
Heavy Duty with Shoulder, Short Length

Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

HDCS7688

Break Strength*

6800 lbs.

31000 lbs.

Approximate
Heavy Duty with Shoulder, Standard length

Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

CS6376

CS7688

CS101127

Break Strength*

1680lbs.

1680lbs.

6800 lbs.

12000 lbs.

12000 lbs.

Approximate
Heavy duty without Shoulder

Heavy duty without Shoulder

18Flexible Eye Pulling Grips



Flexible Eye Pulling Grips

Multi-Weave, Flexible Eye

Product Description

• Multi-weave pulling grips are constructed of high strength galvanized steel and are designed for pulling aluminum or copper bare conductor, wire rope and insulated cables.

• These grips are used in applications such as distribution line stringing and overhead transmission.

Multi-Weave

Cable Diameter Eye Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

FMCS010

FMCS016

FMCS022

FMCS032

FMCS038

FMCS060

FMCS070

FMCS080

Break Strength*

6800 lbs.

10000 lbs.

30600 lbs.

30600 lbs.

Approximate
Multi-Weave, Flexible Eye

Flexible Eye Pulling Grips



Kevlar Pulling Grips

Kevlar, Single Eye, Double Weave

Product Description

• Grips are corrosion resistant.

Kevlar Pulling Grips

Kevlar Pulling Grips   
Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

KPG6376

KPG7688

Break Strength*

1000 lbs.

2000 lbs.

3000 lbs.

3800 lbs.

10000lbs.

10000lbs.

10000lbs.

10000lbs.

Approximate

20Kevlar Pulling Grips



Slack Grips

Closed Mesh, Split Lace & Split Rod

Product Description

• Used in factory maintenance and construction, utility work and replacement of underground cable.

Closed Mesh, Double Weave

Split Lace, Double Weave

Split Rod, Single Weave

Closed Mesh, Double Weave
Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

OSG022

OSG032

OSG038

OSG060

Break Strength*

3000 lbs.

11000 lbs.

11000 lbs.

11000 lbs.

16000 lbs.

16000 lbs.

Approximate 

Split Lace, Double Weave
Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

LOSG022

LOSG032

LOSG038

LOSG060

Break Strength*

3000 lbs.

7300 lbs.

7300 lbs

7300 lbs

11000 lbs.

Approximate 

Split Rod, Single Weave
Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

ROSG012

ROSG016

ROSG022

ROSG032

ROSG038

ROSG060

Break Strength*

1800 lbs.

2200 lbs.

7300 lbs.

7300 lbs

7300 lbs

11000 lbs.

Approximate 

21 Slack Grips



Rotating Eye Pulling Grips

Rotating Eye, Heavy Duty

Product Description

• Rotating eye can reduce rotational torque whenever pulling load is reduced.

• Forged Steel rotating eye will not bind when used with sheaves and blocks.
• Shoulder protectors center the grip within a raceway and provide abrasion resistance.
• Wide length selection to meet the preference of the installer in short length K-type and standard length K-type.
• Wide application for underground cables, communication and service lines. 

Heavy Duty, Short Length,
Rotating Eye, K-type

Heavy Duty, Short Length, Rotating Eye, K-type
Cable Diameter Eye Diametert Mesh Length Part Number

RP012-S

RP016-S

RP022-S

RP032-S

RP038-S

RP060-S

RP101-S

Break Strength*

6800 lbs.

27200 lbs.

33000 lbs.

Approximate

Heavy Duty, Standard Length, 
Rotating Eye, K-type

Heavy Duty, Standard Length, Rotating Eye, K-type
Cable Diameter Eye Diametert Mesh Length Part Number

RP012

RP016

RP022

RP032

RP038

RP060

RP101

Break Strength*

6800 lbs.

27200 lbs.

33000 lbs.

Approximate
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Rotating Eye, Heavy Duty & Multi-Weave

Product Description

• Rotating eye can reduce rotational torque whenever pulling load is reduced.

• Forged Steel rotating eye will not bind when used with sheaves and blocks.
• Shoulder protectors center the grip within a raceway and provide abrasion resistance.
• Wide length selection to meet the preference of the installer in short length K-type and standard length K-type.
• Wide application for underground cables, communication and service lines. 

Rotating Eye Pulling Grips

Rotating Connector Grips

Product Description

• Rotating Swivel Link Grips are perfect for stringing replacement wireand cable on equipment and in drilling or rigging systems.

• Flexible to pass through sheaves and blocks. 

Part Number

RCP006

RCP012

RCP038

RCP060

Rotating Connector Grips

Rotating Connector Grips
Cable Diameter Mesh Length Break Strength*

10000 lbs.

12000 lbs.

16000 lbs.

16000 lbs.

20000 lbs.

20000 lbs

Approximate

Multi-Weave, Rotating Eye
Eye Diametert Mesh Length Part Number

RMCS010

RMCS016

RMCS022

RMCS032

RMCS038

RMCS060

RMCS070

RMCS080

Break Strength*

6800 lbs.

10000 lbs.

30600 lbs.

30600 lbs.

Approximate
Cable Diameter

Multi-Weave, Rotating Eye
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Whipsocks

Whipsocks

Product Description

• High-pressure hose safety restraint device, reliably stops the unpredictable and potentially hazardous movement of a high-pressure hose. 
• Suited for applications where the media being transferred is underhigher working pressures such as air, water, hydraulic, and slurry.

• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel or galvanized steel.  

Whipsocks

Whipsocks   
Cable Diameter Mesh Length Part Number

WS2030

WS6070

WS003

WS312

WS006

Break Strength*

2800 lbs.

6200 lbs.

12220 lbs.

12220 lbs.

17000 lbs.

17000 lbs.

17000 lbs.

26000 lbs.

26000 lbs.

30000 lbs.

30000 lbs.

Approximate

Whipsocks



Whipchecks

Hose Diameter Cable Diameter Part NumberLength

Hose to Hose

Hose to Tool

Hose to Hose

Hose Diameter Cable Diameter Part Number

HTSR1

HTSR1SS

HTSR3

HTSR2

HTSR2SS

Length

Hose to Tool

Whipchecks
Hose to Hose & Hose to Tool

Product Description

• Whipchecks are commonly used on hose for air, water blast, drilling, steam, concrete, sandblast or other high pressure applications.

• Whipchecks should be installed in the fully extended position (no slack) for proper safety assurance.

• The main materials of wire mesh are stainless steel or galvanized steel.

Whipchecks



Dust Tight Grips

Wide Range, Straight Male NPT

Product Description

• Wide diameter range and general purpose character accommodate many applications including electrical boxes and enclosures, machine tools and bus drops.
• Provides secure cable termination and helps prevent cable pullout.

Cable Diameter NPT Fitting Size

 1/2

 1/2

 1/2

1    

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

2-1/2

Mesh Length Part Number

DTG1201

DTG1202

DTG1203

DTG101

DTG11201

DTG201

DTG21201

DTG21202

Dust Tight Grips

Dust Tight Grips
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Deluxe Cord Grips
Product Description

• Strain relief grips are used to connect cable to enclosures and industrial equipment, helps prevent cable or conduit pull-out at the point of termination due to tension.
• Helps eliminate direct tension from terminals removing strain from critical electrical connection.
• For indoor and outdoor where cables or wires are exposed to moisture or are frequently washed.     

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

DCGF606

DCGF608

DCGF610

DCGF612

-

Straight Female No.

DCGF808

DCGF810

DCGF812

DCGF816

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

-

Straight Male No.

DCG306

DCG307

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

DCG606

DCG608

DCG610

DCG612

Straight Male No.

DCG808

DCG810

DCG812

DCG816

DCG818

DCG820

Straight Male No.

DCG1016

DCG1018

DCG1020

DCG1022

90º Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

Deluxe Cord Grips

Deluxe cord grips
straight male connector

Deluxe cord grips

Deluxe cord grips

Deluxe cord grips
straight female connector
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Deluxe Cord Grips
Product Description

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Straight Male No.

DCG1216

DCG1218

DCG1220

DCG1222

DCG1223

DCG1227

DCG1230

Straight Male No.

DCG1622

DCG1623

DCG1627

DCG1630

DCG1631

DCG1633

DCG1637

Straight Male No.

DCG2031

DCG2033

DCG2037

Straight Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Deluxe Cord Grips

Deluxe cord grips
straight male connector

Deluxe cord grips

Deluxe cord grips

Deluxe cord grips
straight female connector
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Deluxe Cord Grips
Product Description

• Strain relief grips are used to connect cable to enclosures and industrial equipment.helps prevent cable or conduit pull-out at the point of termination due to tension.
• Helps eliminate direct tension from terminals removing strain from critical electrical connection.
• For indoor and outdoor where cables or wires are exposed to moisture or are frequently washed.

PG Thread Size

PG11

PG11

PG11

PG11

PG Thread Size

PG Thread Size

PG16

PG16

PG16

PG16

PG Thread Size

PG21

PG21

PG21

PG21

PG21

PG Thread Size

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

DCG-PG16-606

DCG-PG16-608

DCG-PG16-610

DCG-PG16-612

Straight Male No.

DCG-PG21-808

DCG-PG21-810

DCG-PG21-812

DCG-PG21-816

Straight Male No.

Deluxe Cord Grips

Deluxe cord grips
straight male connector

Deluxe Cord Grips



Deluxe Cord Grips
Product Description

• Strain relief grips are used to connect cable to enclosures and industrial equipment.helps prevent cable or conduit pull-out at the point of termination due to tension.
• Helps eliminate direct tension from terminals removing strain from critical electrical connection.
• For indoor and outdoor where cables or wires are exposed to moisture or are frequently washed.

PG Thread Size

PG36

PG36

PG36

PG36

PG36

PG Thread Size

PG Thread Size

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Male No.

DCG-PG36-1016

DCG-PG36-1018

DCG-PG36-1020

DCG-PG36-1022

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

Deluxe Cord Grips

Deluxe cord grips
straight male connector
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Deluxe Cord Grips
Product Description

• Strain relief grips are used to connect cable to enclosures and industrial equipment.helps prevent cable or conduit pull-out at the point of termination due to tension.
• Helps eliminate direct tension from terminals removing strain from critical electrical connection.
• For indoor and outdoor where cables or wires are exposed to moisture or are frequently washed.   

Deluxe cord grips
straight male connector

M Thread Size

M16

M16

M16

M16

M Thread Size

M20

M20

M20

M20

M Thread Size

M Thread Size

M30

M30

M30

M30

M30

M Thread Size

M32

M32

M32

M32

M32

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

DCG-M30-808

DCG-M30-810

DCG-M30-812

DCG-M30-816

Straight Male No.

DCG-M32-808

DCG-M32-810

DCG-M32-812

DCG-M32-816

Deluxe Cord Grips
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Deluxe Cord Grips
Product Description

• Strain relief grips are used to connect cable to enclosures and industrial equipment.helps prevent cable or conduit pull-out at the point of termination due to tension.
• Helps eliminate direct tension from terminals removing strain from critical electrical connection.
• For indoor and outdoor where cables or wires are exposed to moisture or are frequently washed.   

Deluxe cord grips
straight male connector

M Thread Size

M Thread Size

M Thread Size

M63

M63

M63

M63

M63

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

DCG-M63-1620

DCG-M63-1622

DCG-M63-1623

DCG-M63-1627

Deluxe Cord Grips
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Cord Grips
Product Description

• For use in both indoor and outdoor applications to prevent cable pullout, to control arc of bend, and to provide a tight seal against environmental elements such as dirt, 
moisture and coolants.

• They are available in your choice of aluminum, plated steel, nylon and stainless steel. 

Straight Male

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

CGF606

CGF608

CGF610

CGF612

Straight Female No.

CGF808

CGF810

CGF812

CGF816

-

-

Straight Female No.

_

_

_

_

_

Straight Male No.

CG302

CG306

CG307

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

CG606

CG608

CG610

CG612

Straight Male No.

CG808

CG810

CG812

CG816

CG818

CG820

Straight Male No.

CG1016

CG1018

CG1020

CG1022

90º Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

Cord Grips

Straight Female
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Cord Grips
Product Description

• For use in both indoor and outdoor applications to prevent cable pullout, to control arc of bend, and to provide a tight seal against environmental elements such as dirt, 
moisture and coolants.

• They are available in your choice of aluminum, plated steel, nylon and stainless steel. 

Straight Male

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

CGF606

CGF608

CGF610

CGF612

Straight Female No.

CGF808

CGF810

CGF812

CGF816

-

-

Straight Female No.

_

_

_

_

_

Straight Male No.

CG302

CG306

CG307

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

CG606

CG608

CG610

CG612

Straight Male No.

CG808

CG810

CG812

CG816

CG818

CG820

Straight Male No.

CG1016

CG1018

CG1020

CG1022

90º Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

Cord Grips

Straight Female
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Cord Grips
Product Description

• For use in both indoor and outdoor applications to prevent cable pullout, to control arc of bend, and to provide a tight seal against environmental elements such as dirt, 
moisture and coolants.

• They are available in your choice of aluminum, plated steel, nylon and stainless steel. 

Straight Male

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

-

Straight Female No.

-

CGF606

CGF608

CGF610

CGF612

Straight Female No.

CGF808

CGF810

CGF812

CGF816

-

-

Straight Female No.

_

_

_

_

_

Straight Male No.

CG302

CG306

CG307

Straight Male No.

Straight Male No.

CG606

CG608

CG610

CG612

Straight Male No.

CG808

CG810

CG812

CG816

CG818

CG820

Straight Male No.

CG1016

CG1018

CG1020

CG1022

90º Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

90º Male No.

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

-

45º Male No.

-

-

45º Male No.

Cord Grips

Straight Female
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Cord Grips
Product Description

NPT

NPT

NPT

NPT

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Straight Female No.

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Straight Female No.

_

_

_

_

_

_

Straight Female No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Straight Male No.

CG1216

CG1218

CG1220

CG1222

CG1223

CG1227

CG1230

Straight Male No.

CG1622

CG1623

CG1627

CG1630

CG1631

CG1633

CG1637

Straight Male No.

CG2031

CG2033

CG2037

Straight Male No.

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

90º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

_

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

45º Male No.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Cord Grips

Straight Male

Straight Female

Cord Grips



Liquid-tight Grips

For Metal & Non-Metallic Flexible Conduits, NPT

Product Description

• For indoor and outdoor use.    

Liquid tight grips
straight male connector

Liquid-tight Grips
Conduit Size

3/8(12mm)

Mesh Length Straight Male No.

LTG3801

LTG1201

LTG101

LTG11201

LTG201

LTG21201

LTG301

90º Male No. 45º Male No.NPT Fitting Size

1/2

1/2

1    

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

3

Liquid tight grips

Liquid tight grips

Liquid-tight Grips

Liquid-tight Grips

For Metal & Non-Metallic Flexible Conduits, NPT

Product Description

• For indoor and outdoor use.    

Liquid tight grips
straight male connector

Liquid-tight Grips
Conduit Size

3/8(12mm)

Mesh Length Straight Male No.

LTG3801

LTG1201

LTG101

LTG11201

LTG201

LTG21201

LTG301

90º Male No. 45º Male No.NPT Fitting Size

1/2

1/2

1    

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

3

Liquid tight grips

Liquid tight grips

Liquid-tight Grips



Product Description

• Liquidtight, raintight, oiltight for protection and long life in wet, dusty environments.
• Suitable for wet location use.
• Insulated throat protects conductors from abrasion damage.

Liquid-Tight Connectors
Straight Male

Conduit Size Straight Male No.

LTC3801

LTC1201

LTC101

LTC11201

LTC201

LTC21201

LTC301

90º Male No. 45º Male No.NPT Fitting Size

1/2

1/2

1    

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

3

Liquid-Tight Connectors

Liquid-Tight Connectors
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Liquid-tight Grips

For Metal & Non-Metallic Flexible Conduits, NPT

Product Description

• For indoor and outdoor use.    

Liquid tight grips
straight male connector

Liquid-tight Grips
Conduit Size

3/8(12mm)

Mesh Length Straight Male No.

LTG3801

LTG1201

LTG101

LTG11201

LTG201

LTG21201

LTG301

90º Male No. 45º Male No.NPT Fitting Size

1/2

1/2

1    

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

3

Liquid tight grips

Liquid tight grips

Liquid-tight Grips

Liquid-tight Grips

For Metal & Non-Metallic Flexible Conduits, NPT

Product Description

• For indoor and outdoor use.    

Liquid tight grips
straight male connector

Liquid-tight Grips
Conduit Size

3/8(12mm)

Mesh Length Straight Male No.

LTG3801

LTG1201

LTG101

LTG11201

LTG201

LTG21201

LTG301

90º Male No. 45º Male No.NPT Fitting Size

1/2

1/2

1    

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

3

Liquid tight grips

Liquid tight grips

Liquid-tight Grips



I-Grips

Wire Mesh I-grip

Product Description

• For use in indoor applications to prevent cable pull-out, control cable arc of bend.
• Helps eliminate direct tension from terminals and remove strain from critical electrical connection.
• Easily attached to Insulgrip plug and connector body.

I-grip

I-Grips
Cable Diameter Mesh Length Bale Length Part Number

IG0811

IG1318

IG1722

37 I-Grips

Liquid-tight Grips

For Metal & Non-Metallic Flexible Conduits, NPT

Product Description

• For indoor and outdoor use.    

Liquid tight grips
straight male connector

Liquid-tight Grips
Conduit Size

3/8(12mm)

Mesh Length Straight Male No.

LTG3801

LTG1201

LTG101

LTG11201

LTG201

LTG21201

LTG301

90º Male No. 45º Male No.NPT Fitting Size

1/2

1/2

1    

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

3

Liquid tight grips

Liquid tight grips

Liquid-tight Grips



Hoisting Grips Installation Precautions

made. When the cable is in position and the grip handle is fastened to the structure, the hoist line can be removed.

Safety and Working Load Factors for
Wire Mesh Grips

adequate safety factors be used to establish working loads. The approximate 
breaking strength of a Maxdao grip represents an average calculation based on 
data established from actual direct tension testing done in our engineering 
laboratories.

It is impossible to catalog or guarantee a safety factor suitable for all applications 
as operating conditions are never the same. The tension, diameter, movement, 

some of the factors which vary with each application. These factors, together with 

appropriate. Where the conditions of the application are vague or unknown, or 

should be utilized.

the manufacturer. To determine the recommended working load safety factor for 

and 10 for support grips.

apply only to new, unused grips, and that such products are properly stored, handled, used, maintained, and inspected by the user at a 
frequency appropriate for the use and condition of the grip.

Grip Style

Pulling Grips

Support Grips

Approx. Breaking Strength (Lbs)

33000

10080

Safety Factor

10

Max. Recommended Working Load (Lbs)

6600

1008

Examples

The following warnings alert you to possible dangers in misusing these 

to others.

• Hoisting Grips are meant to be a permanent part of the installation. They 
are the primary support for the cable weight and must be anchored to the 
support structure with tension applied. The anchor point should be 
approved by the engineer of record, and meet the structure owners 
guidelines.

• Do not use one Hoisting/Support grip for hoisting two or more cables.

• Only lower cables using Hoisting/Support grip when the grips are securely 
in place with tape or clamp.

• Don't re-use hoisting grips.

• Use Hoisting/Support grip based WLL (Working Load Limit) and the safety 

ensure hoisting grip can be transferred to structure without disconnecting 
messenger cable.

• Make sure that the proper Hoisting/Support grip is used for the cable being 
installed.

• Maintain tension on the Hoisting/Support grip at all times.

WARNING
Hoisting Considerations

Max distance should be 
less than 200ft(60m)

Total cable weight should 
be less than the WLL 
(Working Load Limit)

38Safety and Working Load Factors for Wire Mesh Grips



Wire Mesh Grip Reference

Selecting properly sized pulling and support grips
• Select grip size based upon the outside diameter or circumference of the cable(s)
• See the following reference tables for convenience in determining cable diameters
• Use the following grip selection tables to determine the grip diameter range for your application

Grip Selection for One or More Cables of Equal Diameter
1. Read across top line for number of cables in one grip.
2. Read down for diameter of each cable.
3. Read across to the right to grip diameter range column.

Decimal and Fractional Inch Cable Diameters for 1 or More Cables of Equal Diameter
1 Cable

5 Cables

2 Cables

6 and 7 Cables

3 Cables

8 Cables

4 Cables

0.88 to 1.00 = 7/8 to 1

9 Cables

Grip Diameter Range

Grip Diameter Range

Wire Mesh Grip Reference



Wire Mesh Grip Reference

Selecting Properly Sized Pulling and Support Grips
• Grip circumference range refers to circumference of all cables held together  

Grip Circumference Range Refers to Circumference of All Cables Held Together  
1. Determine grip circumference range by measuring circumference of bundle of cables to be held (as shown in illustration).
2. Read down to locate correct range.
3. Read across to grip diameter column.

(inches fractional)
Grip Circumference Range

(inches decimal)
Grip Circumference Range

Range
Grip Diameter Circumference

Diameter

Wire Mesh Grip Reference



Size and Type

18 SO, STO

18 SJO, SJTO

16 SO, STO

16 SJO, SJTO

12 SO, STO

10 SO, STO

8 SO, STO

6 SO, STO

AWG Wire
2 Conductors 3 Conductors 4 Conductors 5 Conductors

-

-

Cord Diameters Reference Table

AWG or MCM

12

10

8

6

3

2

1

1/0

2/0

3/0

300

600

700

1000

Note: This table to be used as a guide only. Sizes may vary by manufacturer     

Approximate Diameter
THHM

Approximate Diameter
THW

AWG or MCM Wire Sizes

Diameter

Diameter
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Wire Mesh Closing Instructions

1.Compress the grip together, and place in 
the proper location. Ensure the loops are 
lined up evenly

2.Start lacing at the top pair of grip loops. 
Working down, alternately cross the lace at 
each pair of loops. Pass the lace through 
each loop pulling each previous weave 
tight.

them together and then passing the ends 
back through the weave.

bottom of the grip and slide them upward 
to the top, This pulling action removes 
slack throughout the grip. Repeat this 
twice. 

Split Mesh Grip Lace Closing Instructions
Lace closing grips are for permanent support applications where the cable end is not available. Laces should be the same material as the grip. The lace should also be 

supplied with the appropriate lace. Only new laces should be used.

1.Compress the grip together, and place in 
the proper location. Ensure the loops are 
lined up evenly

2.Wrap the grip around the cable and 
thread the rod through the pre-formed 
loops with a corkscrew motion, using the 
curved end of the rod to engage the loops.

3. The action required is a steady push and 

hand are used to bring the loops together 

rod.

Split Mesh Grip Rod Closing Instructions
The stainless steel rod is a precise built-in feature which makes threading easy and fast. The strands of the mesh pass around the rod and match up with the strands from 
the opposite direction. The rod does not touch the cable at any point and therefore cannot cut the cable. Rod Closing Grips are reusable. They may be removed and 
reused as many times as desired.

Wire Mesh Closing Instructions
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